Assessor’s Parcel Number:

Date: JUNE 11, 2019

N/A

Recording Requested By:

Name:

HEATHER MACDONNELL, PUBLIC WORKS

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§_ N/A

DOUGLASCOUNTY,NV  9()4 9-9301 91

This is a no fee document
NO FEE 06/12/201910:53 AM
Pgs=14

DC/PUBLIC WORKS
10140147

000923552019093019
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 03 #2019.079

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.




FILED

EJCDC=
TRGINEERS JoT CONTRAEY NO._QQD) 4 -0 %
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE [
L) )..)9 Change Order No. 03
UATE

Date of Issuance: 05/16/2019 DOUGLAS COUNNTY CLERK Effective Date: 05/16/2019

MINREN,
Owner: Douglas County Owner's Contract No.: .~ 15501
Contractor: Resource DevelopmeBYCompany DEPYTY  contractor's Project No.: 18017
Engineer:  Keller Associates Engineer's Project No.: 216030
Project: NVWWTP Improvements Contract Name: NVWWTP

Improvements

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: See page 2 of this document for further descriptions.:
Attachments: Change order description, PCO #21, PCO #22, WCD #5

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$9.155.284.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 480 Days (October 18, 2019)

Milestone #1: 365 Days (June 25, 2019)

Ready for Final Payment: 540 days (December 17, 2019)

days

[Increase]{beerease} from previously approved Change
Orders No. N/A to No. N/A :

$.56,863.44

[Increase]-fPecrease} from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1toNo._2 :
Substantial Completion: 28 days

Milestone #1: 28 days

Ready for Final Payment: 28 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$9,212,147.44

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 508 Days (November 15, 2019)

Milestone #1:.393 Days (July 23, 2019)

Ready for Final Payment: 568 Days (January 14, 2020)

days

[Increase] {Beerease} of this Change Order:

$.26.28

[Increase] {Beerease}-of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 0 Days

Milestone #1: 0 Days

Ready for Final Payment: 0 Days

days

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 508 Days (November 15, 2019)

Milestone #1: 393 Days (July 23, 2019)

$9,212,173.72 ,

Ready for Final Payment: 568 Days (January 14, 2020)

WAL

RECOMMEN ED:

/%QCEPTED:
~ By:

/(glneer (lf required)
Title:.  Project Engineer

Owner (AutF'orized Signature)
Title PRLs TUBLL s Title

Date: 05/16/2019 Date

0s- 20"20\’?

Date

Owner (%lgna#ure)

Contrcctomorized Signﬁlre)
; \\\ 17 R \AN
i

-
\

Tltle (-(9 A /\‘L\ M_Q\A_D\-e

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee. |

Page1of1




Change Order Descriptions

1. PCO #21 — Lumos Retests

b.

During the concrete pour on 12/7/2018, additional testing for the concrete was required
due to inconsistent concrete properties, and low air content. Per SC 14.02, RDC is
responsible for these additional costs.

$1,506 (deduct)

No change in contract time

2. PCO #22 — Xylem payment schedule adjustment

a.

The payment schedule in the reference documents is based includes compensation for
submittals. However, Xylem was compensated via a separate contract for submittals as
shown on page 123 of the reference documents. To compensate for this, the Xylem
payment schedule is adjusted as shown in the attached table. Reference specification
section 01 20 01 of the reference documents for the original payment schedule.

No change in contract price

No change in contract time

3. WCD #5 — Additional potholing to the North of the SBR (TM)

da.

This WCD provided authorization to pothole additional utilities not shown on the
drawings for coordination of the installation of new utilities.

$1,532.28

0 contract days



A RECEIVED Please Remit to:

Lumos & Assaociates, Inc.

LUMOS povoismcom S
‘ ‘ OUNTY Reno, NV 89521

8 ASSOCIATES PUBLIC WORKS Tel; 7875. 827-6111

Fax: 773. B27-6122

February 28, 2019
Project No: 9400.059
Invoice No: 99966

Douglas County Public Works
P.0. Box 218 O ZO\] -~ 00 cod B
Minden, NV 89423 T ©

Project 9400.059 North Valleys WWTP
Erofessional Services from January 19, 2019 to February 15, 2018
Task 0000A Material Testing & Special Inspections
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Inspector 68.50 105.00+”" 7,192.50 /
Field Technician II 20.30 95.00v~ 1,928.50/
Field Technician | 1.50 90.00 135.00
Totals 90.30 9,256.00 /
Total Labor 9,256.00
Unit Billing
Compression Concrete Cylinders ASTM C39
1/23/2019 CC-0077-19 to CC-0084-19 8.0 Each @ 30.00%" 240.00 ‘/
1/25/2019 CC-0105-19 to CC-0112-19 8.0 Each @ 30.00 240.00
2/1/2019 CC-0152-19 to CC-0155-19 4.0 Each @ 30.00 120.00/”
2/8/2019 CC-0170-19 to CC-0173-19 4.0 Each @ 30.00 120.00 /
2/9/2019 €C-0175-19 to CC-01798-19 5.0 Each @ 30.00 150.00 /
Compression Grout Cylinder UBC 24-28
1/31/2019 CC-0138-19 to CC-0140-19 3.0 Each @ 30.00 80.00 v/
Compression Mortar Cylinder UBC 24-28
1/31/2019 CC-0141-19 to CC-0143-19 3.0 Each @ 30.00 90.00 v/
Hold Cylinders (cured but not tested)
1/23/2019 CC-0085-18 1.0 Each @ 20.00 v 20.00”
g 1/25/2019 CC-0113-19 1.0 Each @ 20.00 20.00v
4 2/1/2019 CC-0166-19 to CC-0157-19 2.0 Each @ 20.00 40.00 v
: 2/8/2019 CC-0174-19 1.0 Each @ 20.00 20.00 v/
. 2/9/2019 CC-0180-19 1.0 Each @ 20.00 20.00v/
Total Units 1170007 147000
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
' Total Billings 10,426.00 48,209.00 58,635.00
[ Limit 82,180.00
v Remaining 23,545.00
Total this Task $10,426.00 ./
Task 0000C Admin
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Clerical 200 6500 130.00v/

TERMS: Due upon Receipt. Interest at 1%2% per manth after 30 days.




A Please Remit to:
b Lumos & Associates, inc.

L , ‘ 9222 Prototype Drive
: Reno, NV 83521
&ASSOCIATES Tel: 775. 827-6111
Fax: 775. B27-6122
Project 9400.059 North Valleys WWTP Invoice 99866
Construction Services Engineer .30 155.00 4650
Totals - 2.30 176.50
Total Labor 176.50~"
Billing Limits Current Prior ; To-Date
Total Billings 176.50 2,634.00 2,810.50
Limit 12,620.00
Remaining 9,809.50
Total this Task s17s.5o/
Task 0000D Retest / Reinspect / Standby - -
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Inspector 200  110.00 220.00”
Inspector 7.00.  105.00 735.00"
Field Technician Il 5.80 95.00 561.
Totals 14.80 1,506.00 /
Total Labor 1,506.00"
Total this Task $1,506.00"
Total this Invoice $12,108.50 v

i Page 2

TERMS: Due upon Receipt. Interest at 1%2% per month after 30 days




Revised xylem payment schedule

Milestone
Completion

Original Payment
Schedule

Updated Payment
Schedule

Equipment Submittal contract

30-Day Submittal

0.0%

0%

Return of 30-Day
submittal with
comments (not
rejected)

1.5%

0%

Review of Engineer's
Design documents

2.5%

0%

60-Day submittal

0.0%

0%

Return of 60-day
submittal with
comments or
approval (not
rejected)

2.5%

0%

Final submittal for
Construction

3.5%

0%

Eq

uipment Supply contract

Assignment of
Contract to
Construction
Contractor

0%

0%

Delivery of SBR
Equipment

25%

28%

Completed
Installation of SBR
System Equipment

20%

22%

Final Approved
Operation and
Maintenance
Manuals, Completion
of Functional Testing

15%

and Training

17%




Successful

15% 17%
Completion of 0 ’
Performance Testing
Final Completion

15% 16%

(Following release of
retention by Owner)




ELLER Ky

Work Change Directive

Owner: Douglas Caunty WCD No.: 05

Project Name: NVWWTP Improvements Project Project No.: 216030
Contractor: Resource Development Company Issued By: Jeremy Wilson
Attention: Alex Nevarez Date Issued: 04/09/2019

Reason for Change: Compensation for additional potholing utllities not shown on the plans on the north side of
the SBR.

Description of change(s): This provides authorization for RDC to perform additional potholing existing utilities
that are not shown on the drawings, but could impact the installation of new utilities.

Attachments: Email chain with description.

Contract Sum Adjustment: The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum
Price is (Place an X In the appropriate box).

Lump Sum Increase of
Unit Price of
Cost of Work not to exceed $2,500

Contractor Submit TM Ticket

OX OO

Contract Time Adjustment: There is no contract time adjustment for this work change directive.

When signed by the Owner and Engineer authorized representatives and recelved by the Contractor, this
document becomes effective immediately as a Construction Change Directive, and the Contradtor shall proceed
with the change(s) described above. The Contactor’s signature, signed by an authorized representative, indicates
agreement with the proposed adjustments in Contract Sum and Contract Time set forth in this Construction
Change Directive.

GROWING POSSIBILITIES § 216030

Pageiof2




Keller Assoclates, Inc.

Engineer

1325 Airmotive Way Suite 380

Reno, Nevada 89502 Jeremy Wilson 04/08/2019

(Address) (Printed Name) Date

Douglas County

Owner (‘_*E% L#}"'"

1120 Airport Road, Bidg F2 By (Authorised Signature) o o
Minden, Nevacfa 89423 i ) ?ﬂ L (Zr(é‘\-ﬁn c4-09- | q N
(Address) {Printed Name) Date

Resource Development Company

Contractor
1050 Linda Way
Sparks, Nevada 89431

(Address)

GROWING POSSIBILITIES

i,

By (Alkhorized 'Signature)

W-09-1

(Printed Name)

Date

216030

Page20f2




This would be considered extra work so we’'ll need your approval. We can track T&M if that works for you. For the
time-being we only need authorization ta pothole, once we have the pothole information, we can determine if there is

any additional cost impact. Please advise.
Thanks,

Brandon Beckman, PE

Resource Development Company
775.356.8004 (office)
775.846.6963 (cell)




@ RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

EQUIPMEN TS0t

HOURLY RATE HOURS SUBTOTAL
Mini Ex John Deere 50 25.23 4.00 100.82,
Survey Equipment 10.00 2.00 20.00
Whacker 8.41 2.00 16.82,

LABO

HOURLY RATE
Superintendent 120.00 3.00 360.00
Project Manager 120.00 2.00 240.00
Operator - B/T/E 77.36 4.00 308.44
Laborer 47.54 6.00 285.24
TOTALS B < s L g
SUBTOTAL MARK-UP % MARK-UP TOTAL
Equipment 137.74 15% 20.66) $ 158.40
Labor 1194.68 15% 179.20 $ 1,373.88
|INCREASE IN CONTRACT TIME | DAYS 0
JOB TOTAL 1,532.28|

Submitted By:

Alex Nevarez




- - B - “ 0 A s - W . R S T Ay Pk i S LAt plr e 4 et s P Dl Teanes LA a.-.l |_‘A.«t’wr .f:\»w\”‘ A Te . o ..2.4 - B ! R ....
et TR e e OO SRRSO BT AR TGO SINININGD) . e

—

Ll wWp)
L WEL

7 WEL™
A wWhl

SUH: $3p0D 150D, ./

v

T N F7C |
&3 gsﬁﬂg
5 [ ILEE RN

, M SO S DRSS [:H ) ANYNTINNOSHAI

ooy

" oo

CINI@IE | T SWOLVMJO INGWJIIOX
o ‘MOT o Snmoi SdNAL ,
"HAHLVAM

YIMAOHIA JJ3r P HINVN

v S0UNOSTY
t@\ m\ v. "w_mw_. AN ‘NAANIW “@d INYNOFATH 100€ :NOILVDO'T .oﬁ.a @

q HL M L \@ Avda SINTAIAOUIINI dLMMAN :LDIrOHud

mﬁ\w_. \Mﬂw\ﬁ@g | LIOdHT A TIVA

n




HATLLVN

nozoo%ﬂ Kvges Alreg wouo_&coo

Do Jof sfenrugng paaolddy pamaiasy|

e NANEHIO

vy

NG AL ATAO

W

ML \VAQ

PAIALY ALY

AL QIS | -

ﬁgm“uﬁﬁ mﬁa 4L .HO ZOHH&MUmHQ

| QEATIOTUSTVINALVIN .

KT M&o&mozoﬁﬁxnvmma T suH|

7 ANVIWOD

T mmoeoaﬁazoom:m ,

RPOIE AT M APV A7)

dKay .E.ﬁ an £ity §E R

NWLI awr|vPvon) g n.uss

WHGTR B0

Wl
R = £ LR
WHPING FTIF $9 WENR G




Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY

I certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
record oiiﬂle in the -Treasurer’s Office on thjs

By




